GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1898
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000

EMERGENCY TREATMENT IN HOSPITALS
P.R. KHUTE

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have chalked out any scheme for providing emergency treatment in Government Hospitals, Primary Health Centres in Madhya Pracdesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not, whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SH
SHANMUGAM)

(a)&(b) Central Government have not chalked outany scheme for providing emergency treatment in Government Hospitals, Primary Health Centres in Madhya Pradesh.However, Rs.97.00 lakhs has been sanctioned to Government of Madhya Pradesh for upgradation and strengthening of Trauma Centre at Maharaja Yashwant Rao Hospital, Indore.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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